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syllabus 

Class: MBA I 

Course: Financial Management 

Department: MBA 

Theory (Marks) 

Description 

Examination Scheme 

Course Outcomes (COs) 

50 

ANALYSING -ANALYZE the situation and 

A.Y.:2022-2023 
Semester: II 

comment on financial position of the firm 
estimate working capital required 

decide ideal capital structure 
evaluate various project proposals 

EVAN 
RS1ITUZ 

REMEMBERING- DESCRIBE the basic concepts related to Financial 
Management, Various techniques of Financial Statement Analysis, Working 

Capital, Capital Structure, Leverages and Capital Budgeting. 
UNDERSTANDING- EXPLAIN in detail all theoretical concepts throughout the 

CLDCO. 
NASHIK 

APPLYING- PERFORM all the required calculations through relevant numerical 
problems. 

AVN 

SPPU 

IN3 

50 

Laboratory (Marks) 

Practical Oral 

EVALUATING-EVALUATE impact of business decisions on Financial 
Statements, Working Capital, Capital Structure and Capital Budgeting of the firm 
CREATING -CREATE Common Size Comparative Statements, Comparative 
Financial Statements using Ratio Analysis (Year-wise, Industry 
Comparative Proposals using Capital Budgeting Techniques 

Term 
Work 

wise), 
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Programme Outcomes (POs) 

POLGeneric and Domain Knowledge - Ability to articulate, illustrate, analyze, synthesize 
and apply the knowledge of principles and frameworks of management and allied domains to 
the solutions of real-world complex business issues. 

PO2. Problenm Solving & Innovation -Ability to ldentify, formulate and provide innovative 
solution frameworks to real world complex business and social problems by systematically 
applying modern quantitative and qualitative problem solving tools and techniques. 

PO3.Critical Thinking Ability to conduct investigation of multidimensional business 
problems using research based knowledge and research methods to arrive at data driven 
decisions 

PO4. Effective Communication - Ability to effectively communicate in cross-cultural 
settings, in technology mediated environments, especially in the business context and with 
society at large 

POS. Leadership and Team Work -Ability to collaborate in an organizational context and 
across organizational boundaries and lead themselves and others in the achievement of 
organizational goals and optimize outcomes for all stakeholders. 

PO6. Global Orientation and Cross-Cultural Appreciation: Ability to approach any 
relevant business issues from a global perspective and exhibit an appreciation of Cross 
Cultural aspects of business and management. 

PO7. Entrepreneurship - Ability to identify entrepreneurial opportunities and leverage 
managerial & leadership skills for founding, leading & managing startups as well as 
professionalizing and growing family businesses. 

PO8. Environment and Sustainability - Ability to demonstrate knowledge of and need for 
sustainable development and assess the impact of managerial decisions and business 
priorities on the societal, economic and environmental aspects. 

PO9.Social Responsiveness and Ethics - Ability to exhibit a broad appreciation of the 
ethical and value underpinnings of managerial choices in a political, cross-cultural, 
globalized, digitized, socio-economic environment and distinguish between ethical and 
unethical behaviors & act with integrity. 

PO10. Lifelong Learning � Ability to operate independently in new environment, acquire 
new knowledge and skills and asimilate them into the internalized knowledge and skills. 

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs) 
PSO1: Understand all key terms and concepts in management with its interdependence in 
line with current business trends. 

STITUTE KEVAN 

CADCO, 
NASHIK 

VN 

39YNN 
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Basie Maying of Course Outcome (CO) with Program Outcome (PO) and Program Specific 
Outcome (PSO) considering only syllabus I: Sight (Low) 2: Moderate (Medium) 3: 
Substantial (High), If there is no correlation, put"" 

Type 

CO202,I 

CO202.2 

CO202.4 

CO202.5 

CO202.3 3 

Average 

External 
Internal 

CO202.6 3 

Score 

1 

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 POS P06 PO7 PO8 PO9 
3 

External Examination: 

Attainment 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

CO and PO/PSO Mapping Table 

SPPU Exam 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

CO202.2 

2.6 

CO202.3 
CO202.4 

Level 

CO202.5 

Low 

CO202.6 

Average 

High 

1 

CO202.l 1 

2 

2 

2 

Medium 

2 

2 
1 

-

1.8 1.6 

PSO1 PSO2 

3 

For External assessment=20 
For Internal assessment =25 

3 

3 

3 

2.5 

Assignment/Term End paper/Activity 

1 

Assessment Tool 

1 

3 

3 

2 

RSTITU, 

1 

3 

2.16 

Assessment Tools 

IN3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1.4 

External Assessment 

-

2 

Attainment of outcomes 

2 

PSO3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

50 

50 

2 

Criterion 

2 

Total Marks 

1 

1.6 

2 

2 

2 

B 

2 

2.2 

PO10 
3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1.67 

Target 
Marks 

25 

40% - 50% of students score more than target 

29 

51% - 60% of students score more than target 

61% & above of students score more than target 

3 | Page 



Attainment 

Score 

2 

Number of 

students scoring 
>= Target 

25 

3 

Number of 
students scoring 

>= Target 

Score 

Level 

29 

Level 

CA =0.5*3+0.5*3=3 

Medium 

Low 

High 

Course attainment 
3 

Internal Assessnent 

40% - 50% of students score more than target 

51% - 60% of students score more than target 

Total number of Students 

high 

61% & above of students score more than target 

External Assessment 

63 

Total number of Students 

Criterion 

Internal Assessment 

64 

CIDCO, 
NASHIK 

% Assessment 

For calculating course attainnment level, the weightage is given as 50% to 
external assessment and 50% to internal assessment. 

ANAGEM 

IN3 

66.31 

Course Attainment (CA) =0.5* Attainment score of External Assessment + 
0.5* Attainment score of Internal Assessment 

% Assessment 

67.36 

Attainment 
SCore 

2 

Attainment 
SCore 

3 
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PO/PSO Attainment 

Course 

Maximum 
POPSOs 

Attainment 
Possible 
Actual 

POPSOs 
Attainment 

POI| PO02 PO3 PO4 

3 2.6 1.8 

2.5 

Remarks 

2.17 1.5 

Overall PO Attainment 
Overall PSO Attainment 

1.6 

1.33 

1.59 

Dr. Nutan Thoke 

Course Teacher 

1.71 

POS 

1 

0.83 

PO6 PO7 

1.4 

MSTI 

1.17 

2 

1.67 

PO8 

.GEMEL 

1.6 

PO9 PO10 PSO|| PS02 PSO3 

2.2 

Target for next academic year (26)for external assessment: 

1.83 

Target for next academic year (30) for internal assessment: 

Target achieved for Financial Management course A.Y 2022-23 

1.6 

7 

1.3 

2.5 

2.08 

Dr. Shide Suvarna R. 
VC Director 

2.16 2.00 

1,8 
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Course Teacher: Asst.Prof. 
Shreya Sonar 

2 

Sr. n0. 

Course Information 

1 

Tutorial 
Teaching Scheme 

Theory Practical 

(hrs./week) (hrs./week) (hrs./week)Online Internal SPPU 

1 

Class: MBA I 

Course : Personal Financial Planning 

Department: MBA 

Examination Scheme 
Theory (Marks) 

AENT 

A.Y.:2022-2023 

50 

Course Outcomes (COs) 
Description 

Semester: II 

CO206FIN4 IDENTIFY types of risk and means of managing it 

CO206FIN.5 DETERMINE the ways of personal tax planning 

CO206FIN3 Describe the investment options available to an individual 

CO206FIN.2 UNDERSTAND the need and aspects of personal financial planning 

NIHSVN TEEVAN 

50 

Laboratory (Marks) 
Term 

Practical Oral 

CO206FIN.6 EXPLAIN retirement and estate planning for an individual and design a inancial plan. 

CO206FN.2| CREATE a financial plan for a variety of individuals. 

Work 
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Progranme Qutcomes (POs) 

PO1.Generic and Domain Knowledge - Ability to articulate, illustrate, analyze, synthesize 

and apply the knowledge of principles and frameworks of management and allicd domains to 

the solutions of real-world complex business issues. 

PO2. Problem Solving & Innovation - Ability to ldentify, formulate and provide innovative 

solution frameworks to real world complex business and social problems by systematically 

applying modern quantitative and qualitative problem solving tools and techniques. 

PO3.Critical Thinking - Ability to conduct investigation of multidimensional business 

problems using research based knowledge and research methods to arrive at data driven 

decisions 

PO4. Effective Communication - Ability to effectively communicate in cross-cultural 

settings, in technology mediated environments, especially in the business context and with 

society at large 

POS. Leadership and Team Work - Ability to collaborate in an organizational context and 

across organizational boundaries and lead themselves and others in the achievement of 

organizational goals and optimize outcomes for all stakeholders. 

PO6. Global Orientation and Cross-Cultural Appreciation: Ability to approach any 
relevant business issues from a global perspective and exhibit an appreciation of Cross 

Cultural aspects of business and management. 

PO7. Entrepreneurship Ability to identify entrepreneurial opportunities and leverage 
managerial & leadership skills for founding, leading & managing startups as well as 

professionalizing and growing family businesses. 

PO8. Environment and Sustainability -Ability to demonstrate knowledge of and need for 
sustainable development and assess the impact of managerial decisions and business 
priorities on the societal, economic and environmental aspects. 

PO9.Social Responsiveness and Ethics - Ability to exhibit a broad appreciation of the 
ethical and value underpinnings of managerial choices in a political, cross-cultural, 
globalized, digitized, socio-economic environment and distinguish between ethical and 
unethical behaviors & act with integrity. 

PO10. Lifelong Learning - Ability to operate independently in new environment, acquire 
new knowledge and skills and assimilate them into the internalized knowledge and skills. 

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs) 

PSO1: Practical exposure to financial management challenges and opportunities through 
project studies such as theoretical (Organizational Study) and practical (Problem-centered 

PS02: Understand the essential nancial management and the economic 
environment in an extensive contefnis-aphtions in the individual, group as well as 
organizational levels. NASHIK 

N 
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I"SO3: DIVELOP necessary competencies cxpected as a finance professional by practical 
knowledge and training in ditterent fields, such as investments, risk analysis &amp; dividend 
decisions, accounting standards, financial analytical tools, costing techniques, financial 
markets, and services provided by the dillerent financial institutions, stakeholders wealth 

maximization, ctc. to develop economic environment. 

Basic Mapping of Course Outcome (CO) with Program Outeome (PO) and Program Spccific 
Outcome (PSO) considering only syllabus I: Slight (Low) 2: Moderate (Medium) 3: 
Substantial (High), If there is no correlation, put "" 

CO206FIN.I 

CO206FIN.2 3 
CO206FIN.3 3 

CO206FIN.4 3 

CO206FIN.S 

CO206FIN.6 

CO 206 FIN 

Type 

External 
Internal 

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 POS PO6 P07 PO8 PO9 PO10 

Score 

1 

3 

CO and POPSO Mapping Table 

3 

Attainment 

2 

3 

2 

3 

SPPU Exam 

2 

CO206FIN.1 

-

2.5 2.33 2 

CO206FIN.2 

2 

CO206FIN.3 

CO206FIN.4 

CO206FIN.S 

CO206FIN.6 

CO 206 FIN 

Level 

Low 

Medium 

3 

PSO1 PS02 

1 

Assignment/Term End paper/Activity 

1 

Assessment Tool 

0.5 

IEEVAN 

Assessment Tools 

1 

ITUTE 

1 

External Assessment 

CIDCO, 

1 

NASHIK 

VN 

1 

1 

Attainment of outcomes 

IN3 

2 

2 

2 

PSO3 

1 

1 

1 

50 

2 

1.75 

50 

1 

Total Marks 

Criterion 

2 

0.5 

3 

1 

40% - 50% of students score more than target 

2 

S1%8aof students score more than target 

1.83 

Target 
Marks 

24 

29 
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Altainment 
Score 

1 

2 

Number of 
students scoring 

>= Target 
24 

3 

Number of 

students scoring 
>= Target 

29 

Score 
Level 

High 

CA =0.5*3+0.5*3=3 

Level 

Low 

Medium 

High 

Course attainment 

61%& above of students scorc more than target 

3 

Internal Assessment 

40% - 50% of students score more than target 

High 

S1%-70% of students score more than target 

Total number of Students 

61% & above of students score more than target 

External Assessment 

38 

Total number of Students 

Internal Assessment 

35 

Criterion 

STITUTE 

For calculating course attainment level, the weightage is given as 50% to external assessment and 50% to internal assessment. 

1EEVAA 

Course Attainment (CA) =0.5* Attainment score of External Assessment + 0.5* Attainment score of Internal Assessment 

CIDCO, 
NASHIK 

KAVN 

% Assessment 

IN 

84.44 

% Assessment 

77.77 

Attainment 
SCore 

3 

Attainment 
SCore 
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PO/PS0 Attainment 

Course 

Maximum 
POPSOs 

Attainment 
Possible 
Actual 

POPSOs 
Attainmnent 

PO1 P02 PO3 

3 

Remarks 

2.5 

2.5 2.33 

2.0 

Overall PO Attainment 1.45 

Overall PSO Attainment 

1.94 

0.83 

PO4 POS PO6 

2 0.5 

Asst. Prof. Shreya Sonar 
(Course Teacher) 

1.6 0.4 

2 

0.8 

RSTITUTE 

3 

CLDCO, 
NASIK 

arAVN 

PO7 PO8 

OF M 

2 1.75 0.5 

1.6 

ANAGE 

7 

Target for next academic year (25) for external assessment: 

PO9 

1.46 

Target for next academic year (30) for internal assessment: 

0.4 

2 

Target is achieved for Personal Financial Planning course A.Y 2022-23 

PO10| PSO1| PS02 PSO3 

1.83 

1.53 

1 

0.83 

1 

0.83 

Dr. Shinde Suvàrna R. 

(I/C Director) 
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