

Navjeevan Education Society's,

NAVJEEVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Shivshakti Chowk, 4th Scheme, CIDCO, Nashik-422-008.

Phone No.:-0253-2393827, Fax:-0253-2390319

Web site:-navjeevanmba.com, Email ID:-navjeevan.mba@gmail.com

Course Information Sheet

Programn	ne: MBA		Class:	MBA I	A.Y.:2 Semes		23		
Course C Pattern: 2	019		Cours	e : Financ	cial Mar	ageme	nt		
Course To Thoke	eacher: Dr.	Nutan	utan Department: MBA						
Te	aching Scho	heme Exam				n Sche	me		
Theory	Practical	Tutorial	Ti	neory (Mar			ratory (Ma	ırks)	
(hrs./week)	(hrs./week)	(hrs./week)	Online	Internal	SPPU	Term Work	Practical	Oral	
2	1	1	-	50	50	-	-	-	
Sr. no.	DEMEMBE	DING DECO		escription		1 to E'			
Sr. no.		Course		omes (Co					
CO202.1	REMEMBEI	RING- DESCI	RIBE the basic concepts related to Financial						
CO202.1	Capital Capi	, various tech tal Structure	hniques of Financial Statement Analysis, Working , Leverages and Capital Budgeting.						
CO202.2		NDING- EXE					throughout	t the	
CO202.2	syllabus		, •						
CO202.3	APPLYING- problems.	PERFORM a	ll the req	uired calcul	ations thre	ough rele	evant nume	rical	
	ANALYSIN	G -ANALYZI	E the situa	ation and					
		nent on financi			n				
CO202.4	1	nate working c		uired					
	decide ideal capital structure								
	evaluate various project proposals								
CO202.5		ATE impact of business decisions on Financial							
			al, Capital Structure and Capital Budgeting of the firm Common Size Comparative Statements, Comparative						
CO202.6		-CREATE (tatements usi							
CO202.0	1	Proposals usi	•		,		dustry –	w130),	



Programme Outcomes (POs)

- PO1.Generic and Domain Knowledge Ability to articulate, illustrate, analyze, synthesize and apply the knowledge of principles and frameworks of management and allied domains to the solutions of real-world complex business issues.
- **PO2. Problem Solving & Innovation** Ability to Identify, formulate and provide innovative solution frameworks to real world complex business and social problems by systematically applying modern quantitative and qualitative problem solving tools and techniques.
- PO3.Critical Thinking Ability to conduct investigation of multidimensional business problems using research based knowledge and research methods to arrive at data driven decisions
- **PO4.** Effective Communication Ability to effectively communicate in cross-cultural settings, in technology mediated environments, especially in the business context and with society at large
- **PO5.** Leadership and Team Work Ability to collaborate in an organizational context and across organizational boundaries and lead themselves and others in the achievement of organizational goals and optimize outcomes for all stakeholders.
- **PO6. Global Orientation and Cross**-Cultural Appreciation: Ability to approach any relevant business issues from a global perspective and exhibit an appreciation of Cross Cultural aspects of business and management.
- **PO7.** Entrepreneurship Ability to identify entrepreneurial opportunities and leverage managerial & leadership skills for founding, leading & managing startups as well as professionalizing and growing family businesses.
- **PO8. Environment and Sustainability** Ability to demonstrate knowledge of and need for sustainable development and assess the impact of managerial decisions and business priorities on the societal, economic and environmental aspects.
- **PO9.Social Responsiveness and Ethics** Ability to exhibit a broad appreciation of the ethical and value underpinnings of managerial choices in a political, cross-cultural, globalized, digitized, socio-economic environment and distinguish between ethical and unethical behaviors & act with integrity.
- **PO10.** Lifelong Learning Ability to operate independently in new environment, acquire new knowledge and skills and assimilate them into the internalized knowledge and skills.

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs)

PSO1: Understand all key terms and concepts in management with its interdependence in line with current business trends.

CO and PO/PSO Mapping Table

Basic Mapping of Course Outcome (CO) with Program Outcome (PO) and Program Specific Outcome (PSO) considering only syllabus 1: Slight (Low) 2: Moderate (Medium) 3:

Substantial (High), If there is no correlation, put "-"

	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PO9	PO10
CO202.1	3	-	*	2	-	1	av .	~	2	3
CO202.2	3	1	1	2		1	-	-	2	2
CO202.3	3	3	2	1	-	1	-	2	2	. 1
CO202.4	3	3	2	-	1	-	-	2	3	2
CO202.5	3	3	2	-	-	2	-	-	2	1
CO202.6	3	3	2	-	1	2	2	1	-	1
Average	3	2.6	1.8	1.6	1	1.4	2	1.6	2.2	1.67

	PSO1	PSO2	PSO3
CO202.1	1	3	-
CO202.2	2	3	1
CO202.3	3	1	3
CO202.4	3	2	1
CO202.5	3	1	2
CO202.6	3	3	3
Average	2.5	2.16	2

Attainment of outcomes

External Examination:

For External assessment =20

For Internal assessment = 25

	Assessment Tools		
Туре	Assessment Tool	Total Marks	Target Marks
External	SPPU Exam	50	25
Internal	Assignment/Term End paper/Activity	50	29

	External Assessment								
Attainm	ent	Citation							
Score	Level	Criterion							
1	Low	40% - 50% of students score more than target							
2	Medium	51% - 60% of students score more than target							
3	High	61% & above of students score more than target							
		STITUI							

	I	nternal Assessment				
Attainn	nent					
Score	Level	Criterion				
	Low	40% - 50% of students score more than target				
2	Medium	51% - 60% of students score more than target				
3	High	61% & above of students score more than target				

	External Assessmen	t	
Number of students scoring >= Target	Total number of Students	% Assessment	Attainment score
25	63	66.31	2

	Internal Assessment									
Number of students scoring >= Target	Total number of Students	% Assessment	Attainment score							
29	64	67.36	3							

For calculating course attainment level, the weightage is given as 50% to external assessment and 50% to internal assessment.

Course Attainment (CA) = 0.5* Attainment score of External Assessment + 0.5* Attainment score of Internal Assessment

$$CA = 0.5*3+0.5*3=3$$

Course attainment						
Score	3					
Level	high					



PO/PSO Attainment

Course post													
	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	DCV	007	th/30	PO9	PO10	PSO1	PSO2	PSO3
Maximum PO/PSOs Attainment Possible	3	2.6	1.8	1.6	1	PO6	PO7 2	PO8	2.2	1.6	2.5	2.16	2.00
Actual PO/PSOs Attainment	2.5	2.17	1.5	1.33	0.83	1.17	1.67	1.33	1.83	1.3	2.08	1.8	1.67
Overall PC	_	-		1.59									
Overall PS	O Atta	inment		1 71						•			

Remarks-

Target achieved for Financial Management course A.Y 2022-23

Target for next academic year (26) for external assessment:

Target for next academic year (30) for internal assessment:

Dr. Nutan Thoke Course Teacher

Dr. Shinde Suvarna R.
I/C Director





Navjeevan Education Society's,

NAVJEEVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Shivshakti Chowk, 4th Scheme, CIDCO, Nashik-422-008. Phone No.:-0253-2393827, Fax:-0253-2390319

Web site:-navjeevanınba.com, Email ID:-navjeevan.mba@gmail.com

Course Information Sheet

Programm			Class: MBA I A.Y.:2022-2023 Semester: II								
	Course Code: 206 FIN Pattern: 2019 Revised			Course: Personal Financial Planning							
Course Tea Shreya Sor	acher: Asst. nar	Prof.	Depar	tment: M	IBA			,			
Tea	aching Sche	me		Exa	minatio	n Sche	me				
Theory	Practical	Tutorial	Theory (Marks)			Laboratory (Marks)					
(hrs./week)	(hrs./week)	(hrs./week)	Online	Internal	SPPU	Term Work	Practical	Oral			
2	1	1	-	50	50	-	-	-			
		•					•	•			
	el .	Course	Outco	mes (CO	<u>)s)</u>						
Sr. no.				Description							
CO206FIN.2	206FIN.2 UNDERSTAND the need and			of personal f	inancial pl	anning					
CO206FIN.3	Describe the i	nvestment optic	ons availab	ole to an indi	vidual						

CO206FIN.4 IDENTIFY types of risk and means of managing it **CO206FIN.5** DETERMINE the ways of personal tax planning EXPLAIN retirement and estate planning for an individual and design a financial plan. **CO206FIN.6 CO206FIN.2** CREATE a financial plan for a variety of individuals.



Programme Outcomes (POs)

PO1.Generic and Domain Knowledge - Ability to articulate, illustrate, analyze, synthesize and apply the knowledge of principles and frameworks of management and allied domains to the solutions of real-world complex business issues.

PO2. Problem Solving & Innovation - Ability to Identify, formulate and provide innovative solution frameworks to real world complex business and social problems by systematically applying modern quantitative and qualitative problem solving tools and techniques.

PO3.Critical Thinking - Ability to conduct investigation of multidimensional business problems using research based knowledge and research methods to arrive at data driven decisions

PO4. Effective Communication - Ability to effectively communicate in cross-cultural settings, in technology mediated environments, especially in the business context and with society at large

PO5. Leadership and Team Work - Ability to collaborate in an organizational context and across organizational boundaries and lead themselves and others in the achievement of organizational goals and optimize outcomes for all stakeholders.

PO6. Global Orientation and Cross-Cultural Appreciation: Ability to approach any relevant business issues from a global perspective and exhibit an appreciation of Cross Cultural aspects of business and management.

PO7. Entrepreneurship - Ability to identify entrepreneurial opportunities and leverage managerial & leadership skills for founding, leading & managing startups as well as professionalizing and growing family businesses.

PO8. Environment and Sustainability - Ability to demonstrate knowledge of and need for sustainable development and assess the impact of managerial decisions and business priorities on the societal, economic and environmental aspects.

PO9.Social Responsiveness and Ethics - Ability to exhibit a broad appreciation of the ethical and value underpinnings of managerial choices in a political, cross-cultural, globalized, digitized, socio-economic environment and distinguish between ethical and unethical behaviors & act with integrity.

PO10. Lifelong Learning – Ability to operate independently in new environment, acquire new knowledge and skills and assimilate them into the internalized knowledge and skills...

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs)

PSO1: Practical exposure to financial management challenges and opportunities through project studies such as theoretical (Organizational Study) and practical (Problem-centered Study.

PSO2: Understand the essential expensive context and the economic environment in an extensive context and cits applications in the individual, group as well as organizational levels.

2 | Page

PSO3: DEVELOP necessary competencies expected as a finance professional by practical knowledge and training in different fields, such as investments, risk analysis & amp; dividend decisions, accounting standards, financial analytical tools, costing techniques, financial markets, and services provided by the different financial institutions, stakeholders wealth maximization, etc. to develop economic environment.

CO and PO/PSO Mapping Table

Basic Mapping of Course Outcome (CO) with Program Outcome (PO) and Program Specific Outcome (PSO) considering only syllabus 1: Slight (Low) 2: Moderate (Medium) 3: Substantial (High), If there is no correlation, put "-"

	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PO9	PO10
CO206FIN.1	3	2	2	-	1	-	-	2	-	3
CO206FIN.2	3	3	-	-	-	-	2	2	-	1
CO206FIN.3	3	2	3	1	-	-	-	-	-	1
CO206FIN.4	3	3	-	-	-	1	2	-	1	. 2
CO206FIN.5	3	2	2	3	-	1	-	1	-	2
CO206FIN.6	3	3	-	-	-	-	2	2	-	2
CO 206 FIN	3	2.5	2.33	2	0.5	1	2	1.75	0.5	1.83

	PSO1	PSO2	PSO3
CO206FIN.1	1	-	-
CO206FIN.2	-	1	1
CO206FIN.3	-	1	-
CO206FIN.4	1	-	1
CO206FIN.5	-	1	-
CO206FIN.6	1	-	1
CO 206 FIN	1	1	1

Attainment of outcomes

Assessment Tools								
Туре	Assessment Tool	Total Marks	Target Marks					
External	SPPU Exam	50	24					
Internal	Assignment/Term End paper/Activity	50	29					

External Assessment						
Attainm	nent	Criterian				
Score	Level	Criterion				
1	Low	40% - 50% of students score more than target				
2	Medium	51% 70% of students score more than target				

Internal Assessment							
Attainn	nent						
Score	Level	Criterion					
1	Low	40% - 50% of students score more than target					
2	Medium	51% - 70% of students score more than target					
3	High	61% & above of students score more than target					

External Assessment									
Number of students scoring >= Target	Total number of Students	% Assessment	Attainment score						
24	20								
		84.44	3						

. Internal Assessment									
Number of students scoring >= Target Total number of Students		% Assessment Attainm score							
29	25.								
	33	77.77	3						

For calculating course attainment level, the weightage is given as 50% to external assessment and 50% to internal assessment.

Course Attainment (CA) = 0.5* Attainment score of External Assessment + 0.5* Attainment score of Internal Assessment

$$CA = 0.5*3+0.5*3=3$$

Course attainment						
Score	3					
Level	High					



PO/PSO Attainment

Course	PO1	PO2	PO3	PO4	PO5	PO6	PO7	PO8	PO9	PO10	PSO1	PSO2	PSO3
Maximum PO/PSOs Attainment Possible	3	2.5	2.33	2	0.5	1	2	1.75	0.5	1.83	1	1	1
Actual PO/PSOs Attainment	2.5	2.0	1.94	1.6 7	0.4	0.8	1.6 7	1.46	0.4	1.53	0.83	0.83	0.83
0 11 00	• • •		1 45										

Overall PO Attainment 1.45
Overall PSO Attainment 0.83

Remarks-

Target is achieved for Personal Financial Planning course A.Y 2022-23

Target for next academic year (25) for external assessment:

Target for next academic year (30) for internal assessment:

Asst. Prof. Shreya Sonar (Course Teacher) Dr. Shinde Suvarna R. (I/C Director)

